The second		Rochester Hills Master				1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
					v		
			File Numbe	r: 2008-0536			
F	ile ID:	2008-0536	Туре: А	greement	Status:	To Council	
Ve	rsion:	1	Reference: 2	008-0536	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
					File Created Date :	10/14/2008	
File Name:		Amendment to the Oakland County Sheriff's OfficeFinal ActionLaw Enforcement Services Agreement					
		Request to Amend the Oakland County Sheriff's Office FY2009 Law Enforcement Services Agreement					
	Notes:						
Sponsors:					Enactment Date:		
Attachments:		Agenda Summ Amendment Detective Sergeant.pdf Enactment Numb			Enactment Number:		
Contact:					Hearing Date:		
Drafter:					Effective Date:		
History of	Legis	ative File					
Ver- Acting sion:	Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Result: Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2008-0536

Body

Whereas, the Rochester Hills City Council acknowledges the importance of public safety and benefits to upgrading a Patrol Investigator position at the Rochester Hills substation; and

Whereas, the Rochester Hills City Council has appropriated funds in the Fiscal Year 2009 Adopted Budget for an upgrade of the Patrol Investigator position to a Detective Sergeant position; and

Whereas, the Rochester Hills City Council wishes to carry out this objective in the Fiscal Year 2009 budget.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council authorizes the Mayor to amend the FY2009 Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the Oakland County Sheriff's Office for law enforcement services by upgrading a Patrol Investigator position to a Detective Sergeant position.

Be It Further Resolved, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the City.